PUBLIC NOTICE

Please be informed that the Baldwin County Commission will consider at its regular meeting on March 17, 2020, the adoption of Resolution #2020-072 of the Baldwin County Commission which will amend Resolution #2002-31 of the Baldwin County Commission, reducing a portion of the service area granted to East Central Baldwin County Water, Sewer and Fire Protection Authority. Resolution #2002-31 adopted by the Baldwin County Commission on February 19, 2002, granted an application to amend the certificate of incorporation of the East Central Baldwin County Water and Fire Protection Authority to enlarge/expand the service area by adding additional territory to the East Central Baldwin County Water and Fire Protection Authority. A legal description of the proposed service area to be ceded by East Central Baldwin County Water, Sewer and Fire Protection Authority is available for inspection at the Baldwin County Administrator's Office.

The March 17, 2020, regular meeting of the Baldwin County Commission begins at 8:30 a.m. in the County Commission Chambers at the Baldwin County Administration Building located at 322 Courthouse Square in Bay Minette, Alabama.

If you have any questions regarding this Public Notice, please contact:

Wayne Dyess, County Administrator Baldwin County Commission Telephone: (251) 580-2550 Email: wayne.dyess@baldwincountyal.gov

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact the Baldwin County Administration Department at (251) 937-0264.